Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

.0
35
.2
P
FM
U
.0
20
.2
Type / Typ Imax Vmax Ihold Itrip Initial 1 Hour (R1) Post- Max. Time Tripped Power
Resistance / Reflow Resistance / to trip at 23 °C/8A / Dissipation
Amperes at 23 °C / Ohms at 23 °C Amperes / Seconds / Watts at 23 °C /
A V Hold Trip Rmin. R1 max. at / bei 23 °C at / bei 23 °C
PFMU.005.2 10 30 0.05 0.15 2.80 50.0 0.25 1.5 0.8
PFMU.010.2 10 30 0.10 0.30 0.80 15.0 0.5 0.6 0.8
PFMU.020.2 10 30 0.20 0.40 0.40 5.0 8.0 0.2 0.8
PFMU.035.2 40 6 0.35 0.75 0.20 1.30 8.0 0.2 1.0
PFMU.050.2 40 13.2 0.50 1.00 0.18 0.90 8.0 0.1 1.0
PFMU.075.2 40 6 0.75 1.50 0.07 0.45 8.0 0.1 1.2
PFMU.110.2 40 6 1.10 2.20 0.05 0.21 8.0 0.1 1.2
Electrical Characteristics / Elektrische Daten
Model / Modell A B  C D
min. max. min. max. min. max. min.
PFMU.005.2 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.38 0.62 0.30

Dimensions
Soldering Profile
How To Order
PF     MU  .xxx    .x
PTC-Fuse
Style
MU = 1210 Surface Mount Component
Hold Current, Ihold
005-110 (0.05 A - 1.10 A)
Packaging
Packaged per EIA 481-1
2 = Tape and reel /
Note
• PFMU models can be wave soldered and reworked.
Thermal Derating Chart-Ihold (Amps)
Type / Typ Ambient Operating Temperature
–40 ˚C –20 ˚C 0 ˚C 23 ˚C 40 ˚C 50 ˚C 60 ˚C 70 ˚C 85 ˚C
PFMU.005.2 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.02
PFMU.010.2 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.04
PFMU.020.2 0.32 0.28 0.24 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.06
PFMU.035.2 0.47 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.33 0.28 0.24 0.21 0.18
PFMU.050.2 0.76 0.67 0.58 0.50 0.43 0.40 0.36 0.32 0.28
PFMU.075.2 1.00 0.97 0.86 0.75 0.64 0.59 0.54 0.48 0.40
PFMU.110.2 1.60 1.42 1.26 1.10 0.94 0.86 0.80 0.70 0.58
FUSES / SICHERUNGEN PFMU
Resettable fuses
Packaging: 3000 pcs. per reel /
Maximum Package Body Temperature (220 °C)
Melting Temperature of Solder (183 °C)
2 Minutes or More
Preheat Flux Activation Reflow Cool
10° to 20 C
per Second
Less than
120 °C per
Second
300